(Rev. 03/01)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB NO. 000 1-0027 (EXP. 0/0 1/2002)	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem 1. Name of conveying party: Koch-Glitsch, LP Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name:Koch Industries, Inc. Internal Address:Street Address:4111 East 37 th Street North City:WichitaState:KansasZip: 67220 Individual(s) citizenship			
4. Application number or registration number: A. Trademark Application No. None.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Constance M. Jordan Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
the state of the s	8. Deposit account number: 19-4409 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying b / deposit account) SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Constance M. Jordan Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0094 05:18pm

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Koch-Glitsch, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, whose general partner is KGGP, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, of 4111 East 37th Street North, Wichita, Kansas 67220 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following mark, and the registration thereof (hereinafter the "Mark"):

MARK		REGISTRATION NO.	
Į	Stylized K	1,348,543	

WHEREAS, Koch Industries, Inc., a Kansas corporation, located at 4111 East 37th Street North, Wichita, Kansas 67220 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does by these presents, transfer, convey, assign and set over unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the above listed mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark with the right to sue and collect therefor, all common taw rights in the mark, and the registration listed above.

This Assignment is dated this $2 e^{2\pi i}$ day of August, 2003.

Koch-Glitsch, LP

Bradley E. Haddock

KGGP. LLC, ita General/Partner

Secketary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002714 FRAME: 0095

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Kansas)	
)	SS
County of Sedgwick)	

On this 26 day of August, 2003 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Bradley E. Haddock, to me well known and known by me to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained as his own free act and deed.



Notary Public

MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES:

may 19, 2006